

Valued Customer,

Thank you, for your business and continued support. We at City Scrap Metal, Inc., understand that our industry is always evolving and changing, and appreciate the opportunity to work with you.

One of the key components of ensuring that we are able to provide you with the excellent products and service you have come to expect from City Scrap Metal, Inc., is that we meet and often exceed the regulations put in place for our industry. Compliance with the regulations from the Federal, State, and local governments is critically important to maintain the trust we have built with you.

- A. **Responsibilities of City Scrap Metal, Inc.** City Scrap Metal, Inc., is compliant with all Federal, State, and local laws regulating our industry. We are compliant with the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri, Sections 407.296-407.302 and we continually review and update our terms and conditions, consistent with all laws and regulations for our industry.
- B. **Responsibilities of our Customers.** By entering any transactions with City Scrap Metal, Inc., you the customer agree to, and understand the following:
 - 1. By completing a transaction with City Scrap Metal, Inc., you warrant to City Scrap Metal, Inc., that you are in compliance with all Federal, State, and local laws regulating the purchase and sale of junk, scrap metal, or any secondhand property.
 - 2. By completing a transaction with City Scrap Metal, Inc., you warrant to City Scrap Metal, Inc., that any and all materials you are selling are not stolen, and that you have no reason to believe they were stolen.
 - 3. By completing a transaction with City Scrap Metal, Inc., you warrant to City Scrap Metal, Inc., that you have reviewed, read, understand, and are compliant with all of the regulations in place in our industry and for purchase and sale of junk, scrap metal, or any secondhand property.
 - 4. By completing a transaction with City Scrap Metal, Inc., you warrant to City Scrap Metal, Inc., that you audit, and continuously update your practices and procedures to be in compliance with all Federal, State, and Local laws.
 - 5. By completing a transaction with City Scrap Metal, Inc., you agree to hold City Scrap Metal, Inc., harmless from any and all manners of actions, causes of actions, suits, proceedings, debts, judgments, damage claims, and demands of whatsoever kind and nature, in law or equity from any and all claims of any nature. That you release any and all claims you may have against City Scrap Metal, Inc., and agree to cooperate with City Scrap Metal Inc., for any investigation or compliance related inquiry.